

## Lockheed Martin to Modernize Air Force F-22 Raptor with Advanced Infrared Threat-Detection Sensors

January 22, 2025

ORLANDO, Fla., Jan. 22, 2025 /PRNewswire/ -- Lockheed Martin (NYSE: LMT) has received a \$270 million contract from the U.S. Air Force to integrate a system of next-generation infrared defensive sensors on the <u>F-22 Raptor</u>.



The F-22 will soon feature a newly developed, distributed set of embedded TacIRST sensors developed by Lockheed Martin to enhance aircraft survivability and lethality, known as the Infrared Defensive System (IRDS). In addition to managing integration of IRDS on the F-22, the company will also support integration on other platforms.

"We understand the need for advanced and versatile infrared systems like IRDS that will make pilots' missions more survivable and lethal against current and future adversaries," said Hank Tucker, vice president of Missions Systems at Lockheed Martin. "We're committed to supporting the Air Force through continuous innovation of capabilities to deter and defeat evolving threats."

Justin Taylor, vice president, F-22 program at Lockheed Martin added: "Lockheed Martin is proud to continue partnering with the Air Force on essential modernization efforts for the Raptor, leveraging our expertise in 5th Generation aircraft and air dominance systems to integrate capabilities that ensure uninterrupted U.S. air superiority today and into the future."

## **About Lockheed Martin**

Lockheed Martin is a global defense technology company driving innovation and advancing scientific discovery. Our all-domain mission solutions and 21st Century Security<sup>®</sup> vision accelerate the delivery of transformative technologies to ensure those we serve always stay ahead of ready. More information at Lockheedmartin.com.

C View original content to download multimedia: <a href="https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/lockheed-martin-to-modernize-air-force-f-22-raptor-with-advanced-infrared-threat-detection-sensors-302357444.html">https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/lockheed-martin-to-modernize-air-force-f-22-raptor-with-advanced-infrared-threat-detection-sensors-302357444.html</a>

SOURCE Lockheed Martin Aeronautics

Media Contact: Madison Callahan, 661-202-7216, madison.k.callahan@lmco.com; Breanna LaMarca, 682 774 0455, breanna.k.lamarca@lmco.com